



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 644/2022

SH. RAHUL CHOUDHARY & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. G. S. Arora, Adv.

versus

SNEH LATA KUMAR Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma & ms.
Vishakha Sharma, Advs.
(Mob.9810719101) (Email:
jitumukesh@yahoo.in)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

**IA No.2470/2023 under Order VI Rule 17 CPC moved
by the plaintiff**

As per office note, reply to the captioned IA alongwith fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant is on record. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to the same. **Thus, pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.**

Part arguments heard.

At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, re-notify the captioned IA for further arguments on 05.03.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any