



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 644/2022

SH. RAHUL CHOUDHARY & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. G. S. Arora and Ms.
Muskan Kaur Kalra, Adv.

versus

SNEH LATA KUMARDefendant

Through: Ms. Vishakha Sharma,
Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

Case file received from the court of Ms. Priya Mahendra, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

**IA No.2470/2023 under Order VI Rule 17 CPC moved
by the plaintiff**

1. Pleadings are complete. At joint request, matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for arguments on the captioned IA on 18.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 5, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any