



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 644/2022

SH. RAHUL CHOUDHARY & ANR. ....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Dipanshu Khanna,  
proxy counsel (through  
VC)

versus

SNEH LATA KUMAR .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma,  
Adv.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**13.02.2025**

%

**IA No.2470/2023 under Order VI Rule 17 CPC moved  
by the plaintiff**

1. Pleadings are complete. At joint request, matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for arguments on the captioned IA on 27.05.2025 at 12.30 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
FEBRUARY 13, 2025/cd**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*