



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 644/2022**

SH. RAHUL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shivek Rai Kapoor,
Advocate.

versus

SNEH LATA KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma,
Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.09.2025

%

IA No. 2470/2023 filed by plaintiffs u/O VI Rule 17

CPC seeking amendment of plaint.

1. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that the captioned IA may be listed before Hon'ble court in view of order dated 17.10.2022 passed by Hon'ble court.
2. Request is allowed.
3. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on 10.10.2025 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/anj