



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 644/2022**

SH. RAHUL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Yugal Jain, Advocate.

versus

SNEH LATA KUMAR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. M K Sharma and Mr.
Abhinav Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. Counsel for plaintiffs undertakes to supply copy of amended plaint as well as all the documents annexed with it in terms of order dated 10.10.2025 passed by Hon'ble court today itself.
2. Parties are directed to complete the pleadings in terms of order dated 10.10.2025 passed by Hon'ble court.
3. Re-notify on 06.02.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 11, 2025/anj