



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 644/2022**

**SH. RAHUL CHOUDHARY & ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shivek Rai Kapoor,  
Advocate.

versus

**SNEH LATA KUMAR**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Proxy  
counsel.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK  
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**06.02.2026**

%

1. Counsel for defendant submits that he has filed written statement qua the amended plaint filed by plaintiff along with an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the same.
2. The said application is not listed for today.
3. Counsel for defendant undertakes to do the needful within one week from today.
4. Re-notify on 19.03.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 6, 2026/anj**