



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 644/2022**  
**SH. RAHUL CHOUDHARY & ANR. ....Plaintiffs**  
Through: Mr. Shivek Rai Kapoor, Adv.  
(through VC)

versus

**SNEH LATA KUMAR ....Defendant**  
Through: Ms. Anjali, Adv.  
(Mob.9555564417).

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK**  
**DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**19.03.2026**

%

**I.A.4298/2026 filed by defendant u/Order VIII Rule 1**  
**r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in**  
**filing Written Statement and reply to the application**  
**u/Order XXXIX Rule 1&2 CPC.**

1. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted time of four weeks for filing reply qua captioned IA.
2. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 24.03.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MARCH 19, 2026/ab**