



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 644/2022 & I.A. 16910/2022, I.A. 4298/2026

SH. RAHUL CHOUDHARY & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shivek Rai Kapoor, Advocate

versus

SNEH LATA KUMARDefendant

Through: Ms. Anjali, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on
18.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 24, 2026

hsk